PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3515055

FIRST NA	Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE INVENTORS ME previously recorded on Reel 031203 Frame 0627. s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FARHAD PEZESHKI	05/24/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIVERSINET CORP.
Street Address:	2225 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST
Internal Address:	SUITE 1700
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5J 5C2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12762926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-369-8314

Email: mlgdocketing@mlgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLC
Address Line 1: 788 SHREWSBURY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2192

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMS010C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA BIANCO
SIGNATURE:	/lisabianco/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=IMS010C1-Cont_Assignment#page1.tif source=IMS010C1-Cont_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503468430 REEL: 036561 FRAME: 0811

source=IMS010C1-Cont_Assignment#page3.tif source=IMS010C1-Cont_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036561 FRAME: 0812

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Farad PEZESHKI	05/24/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diversinet Corp.
Street Address:	2225 Sheppard Avenue East
	Suite 1700
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5J 5C2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Number	-
Application Number:	12762926	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4168657048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4168657000

Email: USPTOMail@mcmillan.ca

Correspondent Name: McMillan LLP

Address Line 1: BROOKFIELD PLACE, Suite 4400

Address Line 2: 181 BAY STREET

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5J 2T3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57522-2-US8A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Bird
Signature:	/Keith Bird/
Date:	09/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=57522_2_US_8_Cont_Assignment#page1.tif source=57522_2_US_8_Cont_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036561 FRAME: 0813

07679171

Ü

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventor: PEZESHKI, Farhad, whose complete address is 48 Primeau Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 6Z2, for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to DIVERSINET CORP. whose full post office address is 2225 Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 1700, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M2J 5C2 and DIVERSINET CORP.'s successors and assigns, his full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the invention and patent application, entitled "MOBILE TERMINAL SYSTEM", and the right to file convention applications and Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, and all his corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or reexaminations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for DIVERSINET CORP.'s own use and DIVERSINET CORP.'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agrees to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the said **DIVERSINET CORP**. at **DIVERSINET CORP**.'s own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Canada, as at the 24th day of May, 2002.

Witness:

MARGLES, Bruce David

Inventor:

PEZESHKI, Farhad

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the above assignment from Farhad PEZESHKI.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Canada, as at the 24th day of May, 2002.

DIVERSINET CORP.

By:

Authorized Signing Officer

Name: Hussam Mahgoub

Title: Vice President Products

PATENT REEL: 036561 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 09/05/2015